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@ Dear Robert “Phil” Upchurch, Ay 2, 2909

2mAl I had the privilege to see one of your “Upchurch” volumes about 15 years ago. | saw my name, my first

Zvd§  wife and two children listed. Needless to say, | was impressed. | am 57 years old and would like to
purchase and own some of the volumes to pass along our heritage to my daughters and
granddaughters. | am interested in the volume or volumes that that show me and my daughters (the
numbers) in them.

My grandfather was George Upchurch (Wake Co NC), my father was Walter C Upchurch, Sr (Wake Co,
NC), | am Walter Carlyle Upchurch Jr (Durham NC). My Daughters are Jennifer and Karen.

If you have any volumes to sell | would like to buy them.

1
Sincerely, W YA z q 200 3 41 Isherwood Dr
Walter C Upchurch 5 M Goose Creek SC 29445
843 572 9994
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Fe3EES LChar!eston to Savannah and probably passed within a mile of where | live today.
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Subject: Walter C. Upchurch Jr-Your 3rd Cousin twice removed
From: "waiteoupchurcki owupehurcht@comcastnet>
Date: Wed, Jun 18, 2008 8:26 pm
To: <phil@upchurchstory.com>

Cousin Phil,

I want to thank you for your efforts and the Upchurch Bulletins. | know | owe you money for the extras, so
tell me how much. | wish to purchase those Bulletins that have the Upchurch Register numbers from 9000
to 9400, this includes my immediate family.

Last Thanksgiving | took my children and grandchildren to Green Level Baptist Church to show them graves
of their ancestors. | got them interested about our history.

'/My memories of my great grandfather (George Eugene, Sr) included a federal case that accused him of
\ tipping the scales at a tobacco warehouse during market sales. It was later determined that the scales were
faulty, at least that what | was told.

A | read about a cousin in the civil war that was killed named Tobias Turner.

" I read online the revolutionary war accounts of Nathan, Moses and Charles Upchurch which led me to the
, Battle of Camden and a better understanding of the Revolutionary War and information of a no-count
General named Gates. | read were Moses Upchurch walked through Moncks Corner SC and on thru

A | have the military serial number of my late Uncle Bill (William T) and | hope that will lead me to what army
division he was in. | would like to find someone that was around the Battle of the Bulge in his division that
may have known him. He is listed as DOW (died of wounds), so he survived the battlefield, but my original
question is about his history. The family said he died during the Battle of the Bulge, but the Battle started
Dec 1944 and my uncle is listed as dying Nov 1944.

I have learned quite a bit so far by the passion is just beginning. My Uncle Hunter Kelly (married to
Margaret Lee U- # 918) was a descendant of the Moses Upchurch Clan (as stated). Now | need to find out

AA i my mother (Margaret E Pruitt) whose mother was Bertha White (from Granville County NC) had any ties

®

21.3uN
2009

to the Upchurch clan. Many Upchurch's existed in Granville County NC.

In 20 years in the US Submarine Force | missed alot of funerals and other family gatherings; | missed alot
of historical knowledge.

Thank you again for your efforts in helping me find the past and its ever unfolding history.
Your Cousin Walter

Walter Upchurch

141 Isherwood Dr
Goose Creek SC 29445
843 572 9994 hm

843 574 6076 wk

wupshoreht@eomeastnsk
walter upshurchtridsntiectedux

| will send you an update on my immediate family soon.

Subject: Response
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Sat, Jun 21, 2008 12:01 pm
To: "WaltexWprhurciy e anapehurcht@eomicaskrsts

Hi Walter—
Have just found time to process your email of 18JUNO8 for which thanks. The six UB issues | did not send will be

6x$5 =$30. If you want to subscribe to the UB for 2008 you can add $10. It has a report on Green Hope School formed
in 1927. It consolidated three schools one of which was Upchurch School which | think was started by your GGF G. E.
U.,Sr. Do you recall any thing about this Upchurch School being handed down in the family.
You and | have a great deal to share. Let's keep working on it.
Phil Upchurch
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Subject: Re: Allled Familles Membership
From: Walter Upchurch <wupchurcht@comcastnet>
Date: Wed, Nov 30,2016 12:13 pm
To: phil@upchurchstory.com

Robert,
Good to hear from you. One day scon when complete I will visit the Cary Office. Have you visited the Green Level Church where

so many of my ancestors are laid to rest. 1 was investigating my Uncle Bill thatdied at the Batfle of the Bulge and wenttp the
cemetery to see the grave marker. The batiie of the bulge and his death date did not coincide. | found out later thathe died of
wounds in a field hospital. | recently acquired his dress hat with rain gear and the flag that was on his coffin.

Thanks,
Wait Upchurch Jr

Subject: RE: Allied Familles Membership
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Wed, Nov 30,2016 2:29 pm
To: "Walter Upchurch” <wupshirchi@crmcastanst™
Cec: "Carla—-15-16 Michaels" scimAG8@grathoomsx

20lk  Hi walter---

Delighted that you plan to come up from SC to visit our Allied Families Cary Facility. You should

coordinate your visit with Carla Michaels whose email address I am providing.

Yes I ave been to Green Level many times. See the UB issues for details on how our ancestor
Nathan U.,I owned the site when he died in 1835. Also go to www.upchurchstory.com and Iook‘ for
videos under the Upchurch Family History tab. Video No 1 was taken as I sat.on a tombstone in the
Green Level Cemetery. We plan to annotate this cemetery If there is enough interest.

Great to have you aboard~ :
Phil Upchurch

Subject: Allied Families 2017
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Thu, Jan 26,2017 9:45 am

To: "Walter-16 Upchurch, Jr" <@y MEiBEEMERet Sste 00X
Attach: 2017 Form for participating in Upchurch and Allied Families 22 Dec 16 revision.docx
ALLIED FAMILIES Programs and plans 2013-2017.docx
Hi Walter---- »
Now is a good time for an update on Allied Families Ih i
' . ope i
201A7I using the attached form or PayPal. Pe you will renew your membership for
So attached is a summary of what we have accompli
. at plished and our hopes for 2017.
le;;):; nﬂc.(r)wL?—cdhiﬁ:il:s 22 our route t(::l dlzg(;’;a?’l see the Upchurch Bulletin for 2016 recently posted on
U Y.COM--passwaor upchurch#. Also, no i
wwIw.a:llledfgmilies.com password 2014allied#. /ot progress on your enrolled family at
will be in North Carolina March 29-April 2, 2017 working i i ili
- , ng in the Allied Families Car ili i
sorge new projects.Would love to see you there. Let me know if you need details. v Pacility starting
dea ct.lt:l'tpgogreis has been substantial but we qeed participation whether as a casual follower or as a
ed worker a'nd donor. I hope you will give us enccouragement by renewing today and bein
generous as your circumstances allow. 928
Sending all Best Wishes~
~ Phil Upchurch
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ROBERT P. UPCHURCH
351 Shetland Valley Court
Chesterfield, MO 63005-4840
Home phone: (636) 530-6022 Cell phone: (314)313-4734
Email: phil@upchurchstory.com
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ROBERT P. UPCHURCH ‘ﬁ

351 Shetland Valley Court
Chesterfield, MO 63005-4840
Home phone: (636) 530-6022 Cell phone: (314)313-4734
Email: phil@upchurchstory.com
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ROBERT P. UPCHURCH
351 Shetland Valley Court
Chesterfield, MO 63005-4840
Home phone: (636) 530-6022 Cell phone: (314)313-4734
Email: phil@upchurchstory.com
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